Part Diagrams
315www.hysecurity.com • 800-321-9947Price Book 2016
AC Electrical Panel
Part Name Part Number StrongArm Crash Models (current)
Board, Display MX3356 all
Board, Power Supply, AC MX000487 all AC models
Board, Smart Touch Controller MX000585-0 all
Buzzer, Piezo MX001036 all

Arm, Lower
Strap, Lower Restraining
Linkage Assembly
Bearing, Poly
Arm, Upper
Arm, Upper, Replacement Assembly
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle Replacement Assembly
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly
This drawing is a representation and should be used for parts reference only.
Pin, Catch, Upper Arm
shown w/Collars
Part Diagrams
319www.hysecurity.com • 800-321-9947Price Book 2016
Arms & Hardware
Part Name Part Number StrongArmCrash Models (current)
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly, 12 ft MX2397-12 all
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly, 14 ft MX2397-14 all
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly, 16 ft MX2397-16 all
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly, 18 ft MX2397-18 all
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly, 20 ft MX2397-20 all
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly, 22 ft MX2397-22 all
Arm, Lower, Replacement Assembly, 24 ft MX2397-24 all
Arm, Upper, Replacement, 12 ft clear opening MX2388-12 all
Arm, Upper, Replacement, 14 ft Clear Opening MX2388-14 all
Arm, Upper, Replacement, 16 ft Clear Opening MX2388-16 all
Arm, Upper, Replacement, 18 ft Clear Opening MX2388-18 all
Arm, Upper, Replacement, 20 ft Clear Opening MX2388-20 all
Arm, Upper, Replacement, 22 ft Clear Opening MX2388-22 all
Arm, Upper, Replacement, 24 ft Clear Opening MX2388-24 all
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M30, 12 ft MX2603-12 all
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M30, 14 ft MX2603-14 all
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M30, 16 ft MX2603-16 all
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M30, 18 ft MX2603-18 all
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M30, 20 ft MX2603-20 all
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M30, 22 ft MX2603-22 all
Arm, Upper, Straps, Hardware and Saddle, M30, 24 ft MX2603-24 all
Bearing, Poly, 1.25 inch ID x 1.5 inch MX002588 all
Linkage Assembly, Lower Arm MX002723 all
Pad, Rubber, 6 x 12 inch MX002634 all
Pin, Catch, Upper Arm MX002277 all
Strap, Lower Restraining, 12 ft MX2387-12 all
Strap, Lower Restraining, 14 ft MX2387-14 all
Strap, Lower Restraining, 16 ft MX2387-16 all
Strap, Lower Restraining, 18 ft MX2387-18 all
Strap, Lower Restraining, 20 ft MX2387-20 all
Strap, Lower Restraining, 22 ft MX2387-22 all
Strap, Lower Restraining, 24 ft MX2387-24 all
Strap, Upper Restraining, 12 ft MX2228-12 all
Strap, Upper Restraining, 14 ft MX2228-14 all
Strap, Upper Restraining, 16 ft MX2228-16 all
Strap, Upper Restraining, 18 ft MX2228-18 all
Strap, Upper Restraining, 20 ft MX2228-20 all
Strap, Upper Restraining, 22 ft MX2228-22 all
Strap, Upper Restraining, 24 ft MX2228-24 all
Part Diagrams
320 www.hysecurity.com • 800-321-9947 Price Book 2016
Hydraulic Panel
Valve, Relief